Town of Pendleton 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman David Fischer Councilman Justin Graham Councilman David Leible

At the work session meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on April 26, 2021.

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton with funding from the New York State Council of the Arts, initiated preparation of the Master Plan for Pendleton Town Parks, which is a master plan for the existing park called Town Park adjacent to Town Hall and a new park called Community Park which is south of Fiegle Road and east of Campbell Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan for Pendleton Town Parks adopted in 2007 contains a plan for improvements to Town Park such as new picnic shelters, upgraded picnic shelters, a paved trail, a restroom/concession building and new parking, etc. and a plan for the Community Park that includes a community center, path system, playgrounds, pond, amphitheater, picnic areas; etc., and

WHEREAS, the process of preparing the Master Plan for Pendleton Town Parks involved a steering committee made up of Town residents and included three public input meetings, including a children's design workshop; and

WHEREAS, an addendum to the original Master Plan for the Town of Pendleton Parks has been prepared, in anticipation of a more thorough review as soon as practical.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Master Plan for Pendleton Town Parks is hereby readopted and reaffirmed with addendum and that it is the policy of the Town of Pendleton to seek funding for, and implement the general recommendations in the Plan.

The above resolution was offered by		, who moved for its
adoption, and seconded by	·	
	Aye	Nay
Supervisor Joel Maerten		
Councilman Jason Evchich		
Councilman David Fischer		
Councilman Justin Graham		
Councilman David Leible		

Resolution Page: 1 of 1